# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8151733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYKEHUSET SORLANDET HF	04/04/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHRISTIAN KERSTEN		
Street Address:	MAUDSVEI 98		
City:	KRISTIANSAND		
State/Country:	NORWAY		
Postal Code:	4633		
Name:	MARTE CAMERON		
Street Address:	MAJOR LAUDALSVEI 33		
City:	KRISTIANSAND		
State/Country:	NORWAY		
Postal Code:	4630		
Name:	SVEIN MJÅLAND		
Street Address:	SKIPPERGATA 104		
City:	KRISTIANSAND		
State/Country:	NORWAY		
Postal Code:	4614		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15270525
Application Number:	16824108
Application Number:	14128232

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MDCLEMENS@CASIMIRJONES.COM

Correspondent Name: J. MITCHELL JONES Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: STE 310

PATENT

508104576 REEL: 064813 FRAME: 0184

Address Line 4:	MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKIGAI-32060.305.306.253	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MITCHELL JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/J. MITCHELL JONES/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2023	
Total Attachments: 6 source=US - Assignment Sykehuset and new owners#page1.tif		

source=US - Assignment Sykehuset and new owners#page1.tif source=US - Assignment Sykehuset and new owners#page2.tif source=US - Assignment Sykehuset and new owners#page3.tif source=US - Assignment Sykehuset and new owners#page4.tif source=US - Assignment Sykehuset and new owners#page5.tif source=US - Assignment Sykehuset and new owners#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 064813 FRAME: 0185

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYKEHUSET SØRLANDET HF, located at Postboks 416, 4604 Kristiansand, Norway, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner, by assignment, of rights, title, and interests in and to the following patent applications:

Patent No.: 10,611,844 Issue Date: 07-Apr-2020

Application No.: 15/270,525 Filing Date: 20-Sep-2016

Title of Invention: EGFR TARGETED THERAPY OF NEUROLOGICAL

DISORDERS AND PAIN

Serial No.: 16/824,108 Filing Date: 19-Mar-2020

Title of Invention: EGFR TARGETED THERAPY OF NEUROLOGICAL

DISORDERS AND PAIN

Patent No.: 10,980,879 Issue Date: 20-Apr-2021

Application No.: 14/128,232 Filing Date: 06-Jan-2014

Title of Invention: EGFR TARGETED THERAPY

WHEREAS, we;

Christian Kersten, residing at Maudsvei 98 4633. Kristiansand S Norway

Marte Cameron, residing at Major Laudalsvei 33, 4630 Kristiansand S Norway

Svein Mjåland, residing at Skippergata 104, 4614 Kristiansand S Norway

Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES," are desirous of acquiring by assignment an undivided interest in the Assignor's rights, title and interests in said patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agree that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORASSIGNMENT on the date indicated below.  By: ASSIGNORASS	R has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this  Date: 4H HAIL 2023			
SYKEHUSET SØRLANDET HF Title: UHEF FINDWLIK OFF	,			
On this				
	WITNESS			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_Marc \( \text{CVI} \), in the year of \( \text{ZC23} \), before me, the undersigned Witness, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same.

WITNESS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknowledges this assignment and hereunto signed

		SNEE acknowledges thing on the date indicated	is assignment and hereunto signed below.
SVEIN MIÄLAND By:	Up (_	1	Date: <u>22.08, 23</u>
undersigned Witnes me on the basis of s	s, personally appe atisfactory eviden	ared the above-named Ace) to be the person(s) verthat he/she/they executed	
		<u>Diana</u>	
		W 1 1 IN:	LUU .